
暫定地方選區範圍

Proposed Ge。可aohical Constituency Areas 

估計人口

Estimated Population 
(as at 30 June 2008) 
區議會

暫定

地方選區代號 暫定地方選區名稱
Proposed Proposed N rune 
GC Code for GC Area 

所包括的

區議會選區

District Council 
Constituency Areas 

included 
區
仙
一

選
前
一

地方選區
GC 

偏離標準人口基數

百分比

% of Deviation from 
Population Quota 

(232,503) 

LC3 九龍東 1,018,700 
Kowloon East 
（包括黃大仙 輩本f自 E鐘里墨 Tai Sin 
及觀塘兩區）

(Inclu吐ing the 龍趣 Lung Tsui 13,200 
2 Districts of 龍下 Lung Ha 14,100 
而Tong Tai Sin 龍上 Lung Sheung 19,800 
and K wun Tong) 鳳凰 Fung Wong 15,400 

鳳德 Fung Tak 17,600 
龍星 Lung Sing 19,700 
新蒲崗 San Po Kong 22,700 
東頭 Tung Tau 12,800 
東美 Tung Mei 14,600 
封也晶建（，，晶~ Lok Fu 15,000 
橫頭鞠 明Tang Tau Hom 18,800 
天強 TinKeung 16,100 
翠竹及鵬程 Tsui Chuk & Pang Ching 18,900 
竹園南 Chuk Yuen South 16,500 
竹園北 Chuk Yuen North 17,400 
慈雲西 TszW缸l West 20,500 

正愛 Ching Oi 18,500 

正安 Ching On 19,800 
慈雲東 TszWanEast 21,400 
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暫定

地方選區代號 暫定地方選區名稱

Proposed Proposed Name 
GCCo吐e for GCArea 

暫定地方選區範圍

E盟posed Geo盯auhical Constituency Areas 

瓊富

彩雲東

彩雲南

彩雲西

池彩

彩虹

所包括的

區議會選區

District Council 
Constituency Areas 

included 

King Fu 
Choi Wan East 
Choi Wan South 
Choi Wan West 
Chi Choi 
Choi Hung 

單單 Kwun Tone 

觀塘中J心

九龍灣
啟業

麗晶

坪石
佐敦谷

順天
雙順

安利

寶達

秀茂坪北
曉麗

秀茂坪南

K wun Tong Central 
Kowloon Bay 
Kai Yip 

Lai Ching 
Ping Shek 
Jordan Valley 
Shun Tin 
Sheung Shun 
On Lee 
Po Tat 

Sau Mau Ping North 
Hiu Lai 
Sau 孔fau Ping South 
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估計人口

Estimated Population 
(as at 30 June 2008) 
區議會

20,100 
15,100 

13,400 
12,000 
16,600 
15,900 

425,900 

14,500 
13,500 

12,400 
16,200 
19,100 
14,400 
20,200 

19,600 
13,100 
25,600 
19,900 
19,500 
18,200 

地方選區
GC 

偏離標準人口基數

百分比

% of Deviation from 
Population Quota 

(232,503) 



暫定

地方選區代號
Proposed 
GCCode 

暫定地方選區名稱

Proposed Name 
forGCArea 

（一一一一一

興田
藍田

廣德

平田
柏雅
油塘東

油塘中

油塘西

麗港城
景田

翠屏南

翠屏北

寶樂

月華
協康
康樂

定安
牛頭角

淘大
樂華北
樂華南

暫定地方選區範圍

Prooosed Geo間，aohical Constituencv Areas 

所包括的

區議會選區

District Council 
Constituency Areas 

inclu品ed

Hing Tin 
Lam Tin 
Kwong Tak 
Ping Tin 
Pak Nga 
Yau Tong East 
Yau Tong Central 
Yau Tong West 
Laguna City 
King Tin 
Tsui Ping South 
Tsui Ping North 
Po Lok 
YuetWah 
Hip Hong 
Hong Lok 
Ting On 
Ngau Tau Kok 
To Tai 
Lok Wah North 
Lok Wah South 
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估計人口

Estimated Population 
(as at 30 June 2008) 
區議會

選區
DCCA 

19,300 
14,500 
20,500 
17,500 
14,200 
21,000 
22,300 
17,500 
23,800 
21,700 
14,500 
12,300 
15,400 
13,800 
16,400 
17,100 
17,300 
19,600 
17,800 
14,900 
15,200 

592,800 

地方選區
GC 

偏離標準人口基數

百分比

% of Deviation from 
Population Quota 

(232,503) 


