暫定地方選區範圍 Proposed Geographical Constituency Areas

		估計人口				
			所包括的		l Population	偏離標準人口基數
暫定			區議會選區	(as at 30 June 2008)		百分比
地方選區代號	暫定地方選區名稱		District Council	區議會		% of Deviation from
Proposed	Proposed Name		Constituency Areas	選區	地方選區	Population Quota
GC Code	for GC Area		included	<u>DCCA</u>	<u>GC</u>	(232,503)
LC 3				·	1,018,700	+9.54%
	Kowloon East					
	(包括黃大仙	黄大仙	Wong Tai Sin			
	及觀塘兩區)					
	(Including the	龍趣	Lung Tsui	13,200		
	2 Districts of	龍下	Lung Ha	14,100		
	Wong Tai Sin	龍上	Lung Sheung	19,800		
	and Kwun Tong)	鳳凰	Fung Wong	15,400		
		鳳德	Fung Tak	17,600		
		龍星	Lung Sing	19,700		
		新蒲崗	San Po Kong	22,700		
		東頭	Tung Tau	12,800		
		東美	Tung Mei	14,600		
		樂富	Lok Fu	15,000		
		橫頭磡	Wang Tau Hom	18,800		
		天強	Tin Keung	16,100		
		翠竹及鵬程	Tsui Chuk & Pang Ching	18,900		
		竹園南	Chuk Yuen South	16,500		
		竹園北	Chuk Yuen North	17,400		
		慈雲西	Tsz Wan West	20,500		
		正愛	Ching Oi	18,500		
		正安	Ching On	19,800		
		慈雲東	Tsz Wan East	21,400		

暫定地方選區範圍 Proposed Geographical Constituency Areas

	估計人口			
所包括的	Estimated Population		偏離標準人口基數	
暫定	(as at 30 June 2008)		百分比	
地方選區代號 暫定地方選區名稱 District Council	區議會		% of Deviation from	
Proposed Proposed Name Constituency Areas GC Code for GC Area included	選區	地方選區	Population Quota	
GC Code for GC Area included	<u>DCCA</u>	<u>GC</u>	(232,503)	
瓊富 King Fu	20,100			
彩雲東 Choi Wan East	15,100			
彩雲南 Choi Wan South	13,400			
彩雲西 Choi Wan West	12,000			
池彩 Chi Choi	16,600			
彩虹 Choi Hung	15,900			
	425,900			
<u>觀塘</u> Kwun Tong				
觀塘中心 Kwun Tong Central	14,500			
九龍灣 Kowloon Bay	13,500			
啓業 Kai Yip	12,400			
麗晶 Lai Ching	16,200			
坪石 Ping Shek	19,100			
佐敦谷 Jordan Valley	14,400	•		
順天 Shun Tin	20,200			
雙順 Sheung Shun	19,600			
安利 On Lee	13,100			
寶達 Po Tat	25,600			
秀茂坪北 Sau Mau Ping North	19,900			
曉麗 Hiu Lai	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<i>y 0.6-0</i>	19,500			

暫定地方選區範圍 Proposed Geographical Constituency Areas

			估計人口				
			所包括的	Estimate	ed Population	偏離標準人口基數	
暫定			區議會選區	(as at 3	<u>0 June 2008)</u>	百分比	
地方選區代號	暫定地方選區名稱		District Council	區議會		% of Deviation from	
Proposed	Proposed Name		Constituency Areas	選區	地方選區	Population Quota	
GC Code	for GC Area	•	included	<u>DCCA</u>	<u>GC</u>	(232,503)	
		興田	Hing Tin	19,300			
		藍田	Lam Tin	14,500			
		廣德	Kwong Tak	20,500			
		平田	Ping Tin	17,500			
		栢雅	Pak Nga	14,200			
		油塘東	Yau Tong East	21,000			
		油塘中	Yau Tong Central	22,300			
		油塘西	Yau Tong West	17,500			
		麗港城	Laguna City	23,800			
		景田	King Tin	21,700			
		翠屏南	Tsui Ping South	14,500			
		翠屏北	Tsui Ping North	12,300			
		寶樂	Po Lok	15,400			
		月華	Yuet Wah	13,800			
		協康	Hip Hong	16,400			
		康樂	Hong Lok	17,100			
		定安	Ting On	17,300			
		牛頭角	Ngau Tau Kok	19,600			
		淘大	To Tai	17,800			
		樂華北	Lok Wah North	14,900			
		樂華南	Lok Wah South	15,200			
		, . , . , . ,		592,800			